

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters



Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Vebsite :www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724,23378667

To All the State Secretaries State Association of The Bharat Scouts and Guides INDIAN UNION Circular No. : 244/2024 Date : 06/12/2024

SUB: VACANCY ANNOUNCEMENT FOR MEMBERSHIP GROWTH POSITIONS

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Bharat Scouts and Guides is a premier voluntary organization dedicated to the development of young people, fostering character, leadership, and community service. With its rich heritage and commitment to creating responsible global citizens. The Bharat Scouts and Guides continuously strives to expand its membership and strengthen its mission.

We are pleased to announce vacancies for the following positions under the Membership Growth initiative starting from 1^{st} January 2025:

Positions Available

- 1. Assistant Membership Growth Manager 1 Position (National Headquarters)
- 2. Assistant, Membership Growth 2 Positions (National Headquarters)

Eligibility and Requirements

- Educational Qualifications: Graduate, Post Graduate (Preference for MBA/MSW)
- Scouting Qualification: Rashtrapati Awardees, or HWB holders
- **Skills Required:** MS Office, Presentation, Data Analysis, Communication in English, Soft Skills, Drafting Letters, Use of IoT.
- **Experience:** Freshers welcome; preference for candidates with independent working experience
- **Knowledge:** Comprehensive understanding of Bharat Scouts and Guides, ability to strategize membership growth

General Requirements for All Positions:

- Age: 21 to 40 years
- Salary
 - o Assistant Membership Growth Manager: ₹25,000/ Per Month
 - o Assistant, Membership Growth: ₹20,000/ Per Month

NB: Salary will be enhanced after 03 months based on the performance rating.

• **Duration:** Appointment based on project needs; may be extended or reduced

MGC/SR

Key Dates:

- Application Deadline: 18th December 2024
- **Interview Dates:** Tentative 21st or 22nd December 2024 (to be communicated to shortlisted candidates)

How to Apply:

Interested candidates are requested to fill out the application form via the link below. Please upload scanned copies of certificates for shortlisting:

• Application Link: <u>https://rebrand.ly/bsgmgc-applyjobs</u>

You may also scan the QR code below to apply.

Let's work together to strengthen our movement and achieve growth!

Thanking You,



Your sincerely,

(Amar B. Chettri) **Executive Director**

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, ShahidJeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of CWSN, Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club and Sea Scout/Guide Auxiliary Unit.